

P  
SLP(C)No. 3684 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 2

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3684/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/1999 in WA 269/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

G.M., O.N.G.C., SHILCHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. CONTRACTUAL WORKERS UNION  
(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, A.S.G.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.R. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted. The interim order passed on 20th April, 2000  
shall operate, pending the disposal of the appeal.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master