

ITEM NO.1B
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4755 OF 2001

G.M., O.N.G.C., SHILCHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. CONTRACTUAL WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 890-892 of 2007

Date: 16/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed and Transfer Petitions are
rendered infructuous in terms of the signed judgement.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file]