

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA Nos.8-9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4755 OF 2001

G.M., O.N.G.C., SHILCHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. CONTRACTUAL WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(For direction and clarification and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
respondent/applicant, six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master