

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 8-11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4755 OF 2001

G.M., O.N.G.C., SHILCHAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. CONTRACTUAL WORKERS UNION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, directions, stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 8-11 are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 8-11

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4755 OF 2001

G.M., O.N.G.C., SHILCHAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. CONTRACTUAL WORKERS UNION Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In IA Nos.10-11

In these I.As. the prayer is that as the judgment of this Court dated 16/5/2008 has not been implemented a direction should be issued by us for its implementation. We are of the opinion that this relief by way of I.A. is not available to the applicant as the proper remedy would be if at all to file a contempt petition. On this Mr. S.B.Sanyal, the learned senior counsel states that time be given to file a contempt petition. The needful be done, if advised, within four weeks.

IA Nos 10-11 are disposed of.

-2-

IN IA No.8

In the light of the fact that some of the applicants have voluntarily opted out of service and accepted a "Golden Package Scheme" and filed affidavits to that effect as well, no further clarification is required.

I.A.No.8 is disposed of.

In IA NO. 9

The learned counsel for the applicants very fairly states that the matter is still pending before the Industrial Tribunal. In this view of the matter the judgment of this Court can be brought to the notice of the Tribunal for appropriate orders.

I.A.No.9 is disposed of.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
March 15, 2011.